    MULTI-PURPOSE LCD DISPLAY
MU-150C
 i
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Safety Instructions for the Operator
WARNING
                       Do not open the equipment.
                       Only qualified personnel

EQUIPMENT LISTS
Standard supply
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
AC specification
Display Unit MU-150C − 1
DC specification
SP10-02801 001-414-460 For DC
Spare Parts *
SP10-02802 001-414-970
1 set
For AC
CP10-04910 001-414-690 For AC (CP10-04901)
Installation Materials *
CP10-04920 001-414-700
1 set
For DC (CP10-04902)
FP10-02501 001-414-490 1 set
Accessories *
FP10-05401 001-402-540 1 For FCV-1500L
Bracket * FP10-02510 001-414-510 1 Including FP10-02511
Option
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Bracket * FP10-02510 001-414-510 1 Including FP10-02511
Hood (Landscape) FP10-02502 001-414-730 1
Hood (Portrait) FP10-02503 001-414-750 1
* = See packing list at end of manual.
 1
1 MOUNTING
Refer to the outline drawing at the end of the manual for mounting dimensions.
Note: The LCD is made of glass. Handle it with care.
1.1 Display Unit
The display unit may be flush mounted in a panel or on a desktop, using the optional
bracket. Display tilt can be chosen from 9° or 20°, by the location of the mounting plate.
When selecting a mounting location, keep in mind the following points:
• Locate the unit out of direct sunlight.
• Select a location where the display can be easily viewed and the controls can be easily
operated.
• Leave sufficient space around the unit for servicing and maintenance. See the outline
drawing for recommended servicing space.
• The unit weighs 35.3 lbs (16 kg). Be sure the mounting location is strong enough to
support the weight of the unit.
• Locate the unit away from areas subject to water splash and rain.
Flush mounting
See the outline drawing at the end of the manual for mounting dimensions.
CAUTION
Hold the cover and display unit
together when lifting the display unit.
The display unit may fall if only the cover
is held.
1. Using the paper template supplied in the installation materials, make a cutout in the
mounting location. (Modification of the LCD may be necessary depending on equipment
used. See “Modification for Switching from Landscape to Portrait Orientation” in the
Appendix for details.)
2. Pull the display unit cover toward you to detach it.
 2
    Cover                                           Display Unit
See Note 2.
Display unit and cover
3. Fasten the display unit to the mounting location with six tapping screws (5X30).
Note 1: Hex head bolts may also be used to fasten the display unit. However, their
length must be at least 30 mm.
Note 2: Use M5 bolt or tapping screw (nominal diameter: M5), although the size of the
mounting holes in the display unit is M8.
384 ±0.5
366 ±1
15 ±0.5
33
3
±
0.
5
31
5
±
1
25
9
±
0.
5
45 82 100
384 ±0.5
366 ±1
15 ±0.5
333 ±0.5
315 ±1
259 ±0.5
45 82 100
Mounting dimensions for landscape orientation                 Mounting dimensions for portrait orientation
Unit: mm